

## City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

## Legislation Details

Version: 2 File #: 19-663 Name:

Status: Type: Ordinance Mayor's Office File created: 10/16/2019 In control: City Council

Final action: Title: Ordinance No. 19-97 repealing Section 3 of Ordinance No. 18-120 (setting the salary of the City

12/19/2019

Council Administrator) and setting the salary of the City Council Administrator

Presenter:

12/19/2019

Mike Sullivan, Human Resources Director Council President, Richard Skorman

Sponsors:

On agenda:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. Emily Evans Salary Ordinance (December 2019).pdf, 2. Signed Ordinance 19-97.pdf Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2019	1	City Council	finally passed	Pass
12/5/2019	1	City Council	approved on first reading	Pass
11/25/2019	1	Council Work Session	referred	